circulated the notification in the various colleges and institutions in the Amravati district. The 

nominations to participate in the competition with their prepared models were called and the 

competition was held on 23
rd

January 2020. For district level Best Out Of Waste competition, 

there are 122 (one hundred twenty-two) students with 68 (sixty eight) useful models/items made 

up from the waste items various colleges and institutions in the Amravati district was registered 

all participants were remains present for the competition on 23rd January 2020. 

Exhibition of the various models presented by the students was inaugurated by the principal of